
General $28,759

Capital Outlay $4,438,002

Special Education $2,046,963

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $1.374

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.588

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,252,226

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,252,226Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $299,879,978

Owner Occupied $248,675,384

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $133,814,711

Total $682,370,073

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

15.0

29.4%

33.5

$54,332Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 269.843

9-12 119.919

286.023

131.534

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 389.762 417.557

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 418

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 87

District Dropout Rate 3.5%

% Special Needs Students* 18.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 21.3%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.3%

25

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,517

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 418

Educational Funds $13,324

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 421.22

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

19.7

17.8

18.8

19.7

19.1

77

2023-2024 Profile of Stanley County School District 57-1

Home County: Stanley

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

112 S 1st St, Fort Pierre, SD  57532

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $3,660,376

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,269

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,348,013

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$666,148

$2,944

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $518,513

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,287,305

County $80,033

State $1,467,888

Federal $282,949

Total $4,118,175

$1,828,151

$0

$0

$270,392

$1,044,429

$0

$0

$100,437

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,098,543 $1,144,866

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$249,385

$569,412

$55,052

$55,135

$44,702

$0

$0

$2,804

$0

$0

$417,917

$19,558

$122,002

$72,653

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$83,171

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$182,952 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0

$676,344 $947,918 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,299,866

$1,726

$0

$222,615

$323,008

$116,025

$0

$227,084

$0

$93,863

$0

$0

$0

$206,362

$613,289

$1,218

$0

$54,398

$102,728

$33,784

$0

$70,348

$0

$39,172

$0

$0

$0

$24,722

$21,827

$0

$0

$68,240

$104,162

$12,407

$0

$242,035

$54,956

$16,069

$0

$0

$0

$56,190

$146,879

$0

$0

$22,703

$5,509

$16,416

$0

$139,701

$96

$159,872

$0

$0

$0

$51,677

$14,623

$0

$0

$45,712

$16,236

$0

$0

$922,317

$0

$1,716

$0

$0

$0

$13,530

$848

$0

$0

$2,420

$90,421

$4,321

$0

$22,777

$0

$2,068

$0

$0

$417,917

$185,589

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Stanley County School District 57-1

Other Enterprise

$466,289

$253,219 $254,821

$4,654,806 $1,516,068 $863,747Total Expenditures

$3,490,550 $939,659 $575,886 $542,853 $1,014,135 $726,360


