as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Stanley County School District 57-1

112 S 1st St, Fort Pierre, SD 57532

Home County: Stanley Area in Square Miles: 1,517

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	418
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	418
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	421.22
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	87
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	77
% Special Needs Students*	18.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	21.3%
District Dropout Rate	3.5%
District Attendance Rate	93.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.5
Number of Graduates	25

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

\$54,332
15.0
29.4%
33.5
0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	18.8
Math	17.8
Reading	19.7
Science	19.7
Composite Score	19.1
Number Tested	10

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$68,269

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	269.843	286.023
9-12	119.919	131.534
Total	389.762	417.557

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,324

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$1,252,226
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$1,252,226

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations			
Agr	icultura	ıl	\$299,879,978
_	_		0040 675 204

Owner Occupied \$248,675,384

Other Non-Ag/Utilities \$133,814,711 **Total** \$682,370,073

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$28,759
Capital Outlay	\$4,438,002
Special Education	\$2,046,963
Impact Aid	\$3,660,376

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$1.374
Capital Outlay	\$2.588
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$2,287,305	\$1,828,151	\$1,044,429	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$466,289
County	\$80,033	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$1,467,888	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$282,949	\$270,392	\$100,437	Food Service	Food Service \$253,219
Total	\$4,118,175	\$2,098,543	\$1,144,866	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,348,013	\$83,171	\$666,148
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$2,944
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$249,385	\$44,702	\$122,002
Administration Services	\$569,412	\$0	\$72,653
Fiscal Services	\$182,952	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	s \$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$676,344	\$947,918	\$0
Transportation Services	\$55,052	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$55,135	\$2,804	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$417,917	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$518,513	\$19,558	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,654,806	\$1,516,068	\$863,747

Expenditure by Object Categories*

•	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,299,866	\$613,289	\$21,827	\$146,879	\$14,623	\$848
PK Instruction	\$1,726	\$1,218	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$222,615	\$54,398	\$68,240	\$22,703	\$45,712	\$2,420
Administration Services	\$323,008	\$102,728	\$104,162	\$5,509	\$16,236	\$90,421
Fiscal Services	\$116,025	\$33,784	\$12,407	\$16,416	\$0	\$4,321
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$227,084	\$70,348	\$242,035	\$139,701	\$922,317	\$22,777
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$54,956	\$96	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$93,863	\$39,172	\$16,069	\$159,872	\$1,716	\$2,068
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$417,917
Co-Curricular	\$206,362	\$24,722	\$56,190	\$51,677	\$13,530	\$185,589
Total Expenditures	\$3,490,550	\$939,659	\$575,886	\$542,853	\$1,014,135	\$726,360

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.